
CEG Calendar  

2023-2024 

Date Event Time Other Information 

Sat Sep 9 AGM - All Members 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Sep 14 Change-over Executive 
Meeting 

9:30 AM WPC, Youth Room 

Thu Sep 14  Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC, Gym 

Thu Sep 14 “What Do You Know. . .” & 
Focus Group(s) 

1:00-3:00 PM WPC 

Thu Sep 21 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Kirsten 
Chursinoff 

Thu Sep 28 
 

Classes #1 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC  
Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 

6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Thu Oct 5  Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00  
 

WPC 

Thu Oct 5 Class #1 – Cheryl Wallace 10:00-3:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM WPC 

Thu Oct 5 “What Do You Know. . .” & 
Focus Group(s) 

1:00-3:00 PM WPC 

Thu Oct 12 Classes #2 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC  

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Tue Oct 17 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Oct 19 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Lynda Watson 

Thu Oct 26 Classes #3 9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC  

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Thu Nov 2 Class #1 – Mary Veenman 
Class #2 – Cheryl Wallace 

9:30-4:00 
10:00-3:00 

WPC 

Library 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM WPC 

Thu Nov 9 Classes #4 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC  

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Tue Nov 14 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Nov 16 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Shelley Rhodes 



Thu Nov 23 Classes #5 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Thu Nov 30 Bag Ladies 9:30 - 3:00 WPC 

Thu Nov 30 Class #2 – Mary Veenman 9:30 – 4:00 WPC 

Thu Dec 7  Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 
 

WPC 

Thu Dec 7 Class #3 – Cheryl Wallace 10:00 AM – 3:00 PM WPC 

Library 9:30 AM – 11:30 AM WPC 

Thu Dec 7 “What Do You Know. . .” & 
Focus Group(s) 

1:00-3:00 PM WPC 

Tue Dec 12  Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Dec 14 Classes #6 9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC  

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM; 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 
 

WPC 

Winter 
2024 

 
 

  

Thu Jan 11 Gather & Stitch 
 
 

9:30 – 11:30; 1:00-3:00 WPC 

Tue Jan 16 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Jan 18 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Ekta Kaul 

Thu Jan 25 
 
 
 
 

Classes #1 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 
 
 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 
Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 

6:30 – 7:30 PM 
WPC 

Thu Feb 1 – 
Sun Feb 4 

Winter Retreat Thu 2 PM – Sun 2 PM Five Oaks, Brantford 

Thu Feb 1 Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 
 

WPC  

Thu Feb1 Focus Group(s) 1:00 – 3:00 PM WPC 
Thu Feb 8 Classes #2 

 
9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 

WPC 

Sat Feb 10 Advisory Council Meeting  9:30 AM - 11:30 AM Zoom 

Tue Feb 13 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Feb 15 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Dawn Cook 
Ronningen 

Thu Feb 22 Classes #3 9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00;  
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 



Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 

WPC 

Thu Mar 7 Class #1 Full Day 9:30 – 4:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM WPC 

Thu Mar 7 Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Thu Mar 14 Classes #4 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 

WPC 

Tue Mar 19 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Mar 21 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM Speaker: Lorraine Roy 

Thu Mar 28 Classes #5 
 

9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 

WPC 

Thu Apr 4 Class #2 Full Day 9:30 – 4:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM WPC 

Thu Apr 4 Gather & Stitch 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Thu Apr 11 Classes #6 9:30-11:30; 1:00-3:00; 
7:00-9:00 

WPC and online 

Independent Stitchers 9:30-11:30; 7:00-9:00 WPC 

Library 11:30 AM – 1:30 PM 
6:30 – 7:30 PM 

WPC 

Tue Apr 16 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Thu Apr 18 Zoom Gathering 9:30 AM  

Fri Apr 26 -
Sat Apr 27 

Textile Showcase   12:00 – 6:00 PM  
11:00 AM – 4:00 PM 

WPC 

Tue May 14 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Tue Jun 18 Executive Meeting 9:30 AM Zoom 

Mon June 3 - 
Sat June 8 

Summer Workshops 9:30 AM  – 4:30 PM Visual Arts Bldg, Western 
University 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Calendar Legend 

 Special Meetings for all members 

 Executive Meetings 

 Zoom Gatherings 

 Gather & Stitch 

 Special Events 

 Classes 

 “What Do You Know…” & Focus Groups 

 Library 
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